Date: 1/10/2020
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:22
Attendance: 101
Location: Windsor

Scoring Summary

Ontario Tech -vs- Windsor
1/10/2020 at Windsor

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total

Ontario Tech 1 1 1 1
Windso

4|r 1 0 2

OTU: Alex Frigon (1); Erin Ross (1); Megan Johnston (1); TEAM (1)
WSR: Jessica Gribbon (1); Amy Maitre (1); Tori Chenier (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By OTU WSR
1st 7:17 WSR Tori Chenier Kendi Lundell, Amy Maitre 0 1
1st 8:26 OTU Megan Johnston Marissa Murphy, Jamie Bulleid 1 1
2nd 11:38 OTU Alex Frigon Jamie Bulleid, 2 1
3rd 10:22 WSR Jessica Gribbon , 2 2
3rd 13:15 OTU Erin Ross Mia Rogers, 3 2
3rd 14:01 WSR Amy Maitre Jessica Gribbon, 3 3

Ontario Tech Power Plays Windsor Power Plays

No data to report. No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP




Ontario Tech 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

R
- o © o~ wH

14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
26
30
35

Madeline Schroder
Jillian Banks

Katie Heath

Jamie Bulleid

Alex Frigon

Emily Davis-Tope
Marissa Murphy

Sophia Christopherson

Brooklyn Duff
Mia Rogers
Natalie Wozney
Erin Ross

Grace Donaldson
Kassidy Ford
Megan Johnston
Nicole Zabel
Nicole Escano
Celine Tessier
Briar Hughes

o

Windsor 3

Pos

Total

Player

DAlOOOOPFRPROOFR OOOOOOR OOOO|I®

RA|lOOOOOOOOOFRP OOFRPR OONOO OoI(>»
OO 0O OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoON

OO0 0O O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0O0O00OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoO|W

OO 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o
OO 0O 0O 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

Total +/-

?
o

FO

0-0

Pen

OO0 0O O0OO0O0OO0O00O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

R
o © o »wr|}

13
16
17
18
21
22
24
25
26
27
31
97

Molly Jenkins
Daralan Ditto
Jessica Gribbon
Kendi Lundell
KayCyn Hernandez
Aubrey Lefler
Maggie Peterson
Mia Dinardo
Morgan Simard
Zoey Westervelt
Amy Maitre

Ashley Maitre
Carly Hennessey
Darcee Hall
Victoria Sudeyko
Maggi DeWolf-Russ
Tori Chenier
Samantha Spagnol
Kristen Swiatoschik
Avery Mertz

o

Total

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

Mins GA EN

3 Total

WO OO PFrP OO0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OFRr OoOOoO|

WO OO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OR Pk OoOo|>»
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO00O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOIN

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

0-0

0-0

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

Total

30 Celine Tessier

35 Briar Hughes

2§

67:00 3 O

0:00

0O O

12 35
0 0

Totals

Ontario Tech Faceoffs
No data to report.

3 0

12 35

1 Molly Jenkins

31 Kristen Swiatoschik

™ TEAM

27

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs
No data to report.

gl|j©o © O (k=

© O O VN

27






0-0

0-1

1-1

2-1

2-2

3-2

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[07:17] GOAL by WSR Tori Chenier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kendi Lundell and Amy Maitre, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTU:
, goal number 2 for season.

Ontario Tech O, Windsor 1

[08:26] GOAL by OTU Megan Johnston, Assist by Marissa Murphy and Jamie Bulleid, On ice for OTU: , On ice for WSR: , goal
number 3 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Windsor 1

Period #2 Plays

[11:38] GOAL by OTU Alex Frigon, Assist by Jamie Bulleid, On ice for OTU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 7 for season.
Ontario Tech 2, Windsor 1

Period #3 Plays

[10:22] GOAL by WSR Jessica Gribbon, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTU: , goal number 4 for season.
Ontario Tech 2, Windsor 2

[13:15] GOAL by OTU Erin Ross, Assist by Mia Rogers, On ice for OTU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
Ontario Tech 3, Windsor 2

[14:01] GOAL by WSR Amy Maitre, Assist by Jessica Gribbon, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTU: , goal number 1 for season.
Ontario Tech 3, Windsor 3



