# Ontario Tech -vs- Windsor 1/10/2020 at Windsor

Date: 1/10/2020 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:22 Attendance: 101 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ontario Tech	1	1	1	1
4	Windso r	1	0	2

OTU: Alex Frigon (1); Erin Ross (1); Megan Johnston (1); TEAM (1) WSR: Jessica Gribbon (1); Amy Maitre (1); Tori Chenier (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	OTU	WSR
1st	7:17	WSR	Tori Chenier	Kendi Lundell, Amy Maitre	0	1
1st	8:26	OTU	Megan Johnston	Marissa Murphy, Jamie Bulleid	1	1
2nd	11:38	OTU	Alex Frigon	Jamie Bulleid,	2	1
3rd	10:22	WSR	Jessica Gribbon	ı	2	2
3rd	13:15	OTU	Erin Ross	Mia Rogers,	3	2
3rd	14:01	WSR	Amy Maitre	Jessica Gribbon,	3	3

**Ontario Tech Power Plays** 

No data to report.

Windsor Power Plays

No data to report.

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period Team Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
--------------------	-----	---------	------	------	----

#### Individual

## Ontario Tech 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Madeline Schroder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Jillian Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Katie Heath	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jamie Bulleid	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Alex Frigon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Emily Davis-Tope	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Marissa Murphy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Sophia Christopherson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Brooklyn Duff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Mia Rogers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Natalie Wozney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Erin Ross	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Grace Donaldson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kassidy Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Megan Johnston	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Nicole Zabel	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Nicole Escano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Celine Tessier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Briar Hughes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	0-0	0

#### Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Molly Jenkins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Daralan Ditto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Jessica Gribbon	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Kendi Lundell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	KayCyn Hernandez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Aubrey Lefler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Maggie Peterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Mia Dinardo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Morgan Simard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Zoey Westervelt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Amy Maitre	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Ashley Maitre	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Carly Hennessey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Darcee Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Victoria Sudeyko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Tori Chenier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Samantha Spagnol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Kristen Swiatoschik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Avery Mertz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Total	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	0-0	0

## Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

	De							
# Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30 Celine Tessier	W	67:00	3	0	9	7	12	35
35 Briar Hughes		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	9	7	12	35

## Windsor Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Molly Jenkins	L	67:00	3	0	5	9	8	27
31	Kristen Swiatoschik		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
TM	TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	5	9	8	27

## Ontario Tech Faceoffs

No data to report.

#### Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

## Play By Play

	Period #1 Plays
0-0	[07:17] GOAL by WSR Tori Chenier (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kendi Lundell and Amy Maitre, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTU: , goal number 2 for season.
	Ontario Tech 0, Windsor 1
0-1	[08:26] GOAL by OTU Megan Johnston, Assist by Marissa Murphy and Jamie Bulleid, On ice for OTU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.
	Ontario Tech 1, Windsor 1
	Period #2 Plays
1-1	[11:38] GOAL by OTU Alex Frigon, Assist by Jamie Bulleid, On ice for OTU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 7 for season.
	Ontario Tech 2, Windsor 1
	Period #3 Plays
2-1	[10:22] GOAL by WSR Jessica Gribbon, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTU: , goal number 4 for season.
	Ontario Tech 2, Windsor 2
2-2	[13:15] GOAL by OTU Erin Ross, Assist by Mia Rogers, On ice for OTU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
	Ontario Tech 3, Windsor 2
3-2	[14:01] GOAL by WSR Amy Maitre, Assist by Jessica Gribbon, On ice for WSR: , On ice for OTU: , goal number 1 for season.
	Ontario Tech 3, Windsor 3